Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 547455 (Five lakhs fortyseven thousand four hundred and fifty
five)

1539382 (Fifteen lakhs thirty nine thousand three hundred and
eighty two)

1093388 (ten lakhs ninety three thousand three hundred and
eighty eight)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1866415 (Eighteen lakhs sixty six thousandfour hundred and
fifteen)

5709217 (Fifty seven lakhs nine thousand two hundred and
seventeen)

942168 (Nine lakhs forty two thousand one hundred and sixty
eight)

Engineering Workshops 46022 (Forty six thousand and twenty two) 60750 (Sixty thousand seven hundred and fifty) 47010 (Forty seven thousand and ten )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

2111549 (Twenty one lakhs eleven thousand five hundred and
forty nine)

288492 (Twolakh eighty eight thousand four hundred and
ninety two)

2839311 (Twenty eight lakh thirty nine thousand three hundred
and eleven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 131507767 (Thirteen crore fifteen lakhs seven thousand seven
hundred and sixty seven)

117854918 (Eleven crore seventy eight lakhs fifty four
thousand nine hundred and eighteen)

116358717 (Eleven crore sixty three lakhs fifty eight thousand
seven hundred and seventeen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

361231 (Three lakhs sixty one thousand two hundred and thirty
one)

435587 (Four lakhs thirty five thousand five hundred and eighty
seven)

271383 (Two lakhs seventy one thousand three hundred and
eighty three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 100000 (One lakhs) 20000 (Twenty tousands) 159955 (One lakhs fifty nine thousands nine hundred and fifty
five)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 545647 0 70000

Amount Received in Words Five Lakhs Forty five thousand six hundred forty seven Zero seventy thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2525000 2500000 0

Amount Received in Words Twenty five lakhs twenty five thousand Twenty five lakhs Zero